arsenic concentrations above the maximum acceptable concentration (MAC), as established by Health Canada Guidelines for
Drinking Water Quality. The purpose of this study is to offer an explanation for the source of the elevated arsenic concentra-
tions in the groundwater.

One hundred and sixteen (116) water samples were collected from existing water wells, drilled into bedrock of the Dun-
nage and Gander zones, to determine if the bedrock was a source of the arsenic. More than 50 percent of the water samples
analyzed were found to have arsenic concentration above the MAC of 0.010 mg/L.